.
FISCAL NOTE

	Ordinance/Motion No.
Supplemental Ordinance for Sheriff Staff Additions relating to the Covey Lawsuit Settlement

	Title:
2003 Supplemental – Payroll Staff Additions relating to the Covey Lawsuit Settlement

	Affected Agency and/or Agencies
Sheriff

	Note Prepared by:
John Baker

	Note Reviewed by:
Beth Goldberg

	
Impact of the above legislation on the fiscal affairs of King County is estimated to be:  

	
Revenue to:

	Fund Title
	Fund Code
	Revenue

Source
	2003
	2004
	2005

	0010
	0200
	Contract Cities
	$21,494
	$37,345
	$39,212

	0010
	0200
	CX Fund Balance
	$39,918
	$69,354
	$72,822

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
TOTAL
	
	
	$61,412
	$106,699
	$112,034

	
Expenditures from:

	Fund Title
	Fund

Code
	Department
	2003
	2004
	2005

	0010
	0200
	Sheriff
	$61,412
	$106,699
	$112,034

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
TOTAL
	
	
	$61,412
	$106,699
	$112,034

	
Expenditures by Categories

	
	2003
	2004
	2005

	Salaries & Benefits
	$55,412
	$106,699
	$112,034

	Supplies and Services
	$6,000
	
	

	Capital Outlay
	
	
	

	Other
	
	
	

	
TOTAL
	$61,412
	$106,699
	$112,034


This proposal consists of addding two civilian positions, a Fiscal Specialist II and an Assistant Accountant, added to the Sheriff’s Office Payroll Unit.  These positions are necessary to meet the more stringent payroll deadlines and informational requirements mandated by the Covey/Dupuis settlement.  The Sheriff’s contract city costing model allows for 35% of these expenditures to be recovered from the Sheriff’s contracting partners.  The revenue figures reflect 35% of the projected expenditures, the remainder will come from the CX fund balance.  The expenditures for these positions were not anticipated in the 2003 Adopted Budget.  First year expenditures consist of partial year salaries and benefits for these two positions, based on the mid-step salaries for these job classes, and one-time purchases of necessary office equipment.  Second year expenditures are from 2004 salary and benefit amounts for these two positions.  Third year expenditures are inflated by 5% over the second year.
